WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is for a period of five ( 5) years commencing 

upon execution of the Agreement, at an estimated annual price of Three Hundred Thirty 

Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Seventy-Six Cents ($330,839.76) and an 

estimated total price of One Million, Six Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand, One Hundred 

Ninety-Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents ($1,654,198.80); and 

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that the 

City enter into the Agreement with Rehrig for a period of five (5) years. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON 

HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1. The Master Lease Agreement between the City of Wilmington and

[...]

Rehrig Financial Services, a copy of which Agreement, in substantial form, is attached hereto 

as Exhibit "A," for the period of five (5) years, at an estimated annual price of Three 

Hundred Thirty Thousand, Eight Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars and Seventy-Six Cents 

($330,839.76) and an estimated total price of One Million, Six Hundred Fifty-Four 

Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars and Eighty Cents ($1,654,198.80) is hereby 

approved, and the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute as 

many copies of the Agreement, as well as all additional undertakings related thereto, as may 

be necessary. 

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by City